
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021549-2024 

Contract

Tender for the provision of water treatment services to
L8

Capital City College Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-021549

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043bf0  

Published 13 July 2024, 7:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

 Capital City College Group 

211 Grays Inn Road 

London

WC1X 8RA

Contact

AGM Procurement 

Email

anna@agmprocurement.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021549-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021549-2024
mailto:anna@agmprocurement.com


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.capitalccg.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for the provision of water treatment services to L8

Reference number

WATE_0224

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Water Treatment Services to include provision for Water Risk Assessments at all College

https://www.capitalccg.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 6

sites - Contract start 01.08.2024. Please see the Guidance for further details. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £283,200

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45232430 - Water-treatment work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see the Guidance for full details

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality assessment / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005714

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Water Treatment Services to L8

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/005714-2024


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Total Environmental Compliance Limited

1 Earlstrees Court, Earlstrees Industrial Estate Corby, Northants

Corby

NN17 4AX 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

National registration number

03134746

Internet address

https://tecompliance.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £283,200

Total value of the contract/lot: £69,392

https://tecompliance.co.uk/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Capital City College Group

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.capitalccg.ac.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.capitalccg.ac.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T20:46:52+0100
	TCPDF




